

FOR PUBLICATION

IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS  
OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

---oOo---

KUNANI R. NIHIPALI AND IPO R. NIHIPALI,  
Petitioners-Appellants,  
v.  
KALANIANA'OLE PARIS APUAKEHAU,  
Respondent-Appellee

NO. 26994

KHAMAKADO  
CLERK, APPELLATE COURTS  
STATE OF HAWAII

2006 JUL -3 AM 10:03

FILED

APPEAL FROM THE FAMILY COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT  
(FC-M NO. 02-1-1308)

ORDER OF CORRECTION

(By: Burns, C.J., Watanabe and Nakamura, JJ.)

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Published Opinion of the  
court filed on June 7, 2006, is corrected as follows:

On page 3, line 1, the name "Ramirez" should be  
deleted and replaced with "Ramirez";

On page 11, line 19 of footnote no. 15, the word "were"  
should be deleted and replaced with "where";

On page 18, line 4 of footnote no. 18, the word "alter"  
should be deleted and replaced with "altar".

The Clerk of the Court is directed to incorporate the  
foregoing change in the original opinion.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, July 3, 2006.

*James A Burns*  
Chief Judge

*Corinne K A Watanabe*  
Associate Judge

*Craig H. Nakamura*  
Associate Judge